

GAHC040007342024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./17/2024

Smti Iliya Daimari
Wife of Shri Sanjit Basumatary, permanent resident of Village 4 No. Majuli, PO and
PS Rowta, Udalguri District, Assam

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Nalo Pada

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 14.08.2024

Heard Ms. A. Talom, learned counsel for the appelland and also heard Mr. T. Ete, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

This is an appeal under Section 374(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, directed against the judgment and order dated 01.03.2024, and sentence order dated 11.03.2024, passed by the learned Special Judge, NDPS, for the Districts of West Kameng District, Pakke-Kesang, East Kameng and Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh, in NDPS Case No.04/2023 in Balem Police Station Case No.07/2022, under Sections 20(b)(ii)(C) of the NDPS Act, 1985.

Admit.

Call for the trial Court record.

List the matter after three weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant