

GAHC040007342024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)
Case No. : CrI.A./17/2024

Smti Iliya Daimari
Wife of Shri Sanjit Basumatary, permanent resident of Village 4 No. Majuli, PO and
PS Rowta, Udalguri District, Assam
VERSUS
The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Nalo Pada, Tonni Gammi, Tayom Gamoh, Logsang Yountan, Tukrin
Ligu, Dejum Tally, Tanur Gao, Amy Talom, Tsering Gyatso, Adam Tatak
Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

-BEFORE-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

03.10.2024

Mr. T. Gammi, learned counsel submits that the learned conducting
counsel Mr. A. Tatak is out of station and prays for listing the matter after
the ensuing Puja vacation.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matter after the ensuing Puja vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant